
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OBP OPS SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Albert N. Herrera 35 31 11 13 7 0 0 20 0 0 9 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 1074 429 645 419 11 60,0 3 22 24 3 49 939

Anatoly Coronado 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 650 400 250 250 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Antonio Banderas 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 42 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Daniel Naranjo 35 34 15 17 4 1 2 29 0 0 12 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1367 514 853 500 11 59 0 13 0 0 13 1000

Daylan Montes 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daylon Montes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Didier Athanay 13 11 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 657 385 273 273 5 32 0 8 3 0 11 1000

Ernesto Hernandez 38 32 7 17 0 1 0 19 0 0 11 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1173 579 594 531 12 65,0 0 9 0 1 10 900

Frank Pereira 25 22 7 11 1 1 0 14 0 0 14 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1116 480 636 500 8 47,0 4 23 2 0 25 1000

Gilberto Navarro 39 27 17 18 3 0 3 30 0 0 12 0 1 11 3 0 0 0 0 1855 744 1111 667 14 77,0 3 22 14 0 36 1000

Giraldo Rivera 11 10 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 573 273 300 200 6 17,0 0 5 7 1 13 923

Jorge Alisson 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 333 333 0 0 1 6,0 1 6 0 1 7 857

Jose A. Pepiton 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Jose Alvarez 24 24 8 8 5 0 0 13 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 875 333 542 333 9 52,0 6 22 11 1 34 971

Jose Sarria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joseph Bulgohys 50 41 23 23 5 2 4 44 0 0 26 0 2 7 2 1 0 0 1 1673 600 1073 561 18 88,0 3 39 9 4 52 923

Lazaro Quesada 24 23 4 6 0 0 1 9 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 683 292 391 261 9 51,0 1 13 3 1 17 941

Luis Mota 4 3 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1750 750 1000 667 1 6,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Maikel Alonso 32 30 6 11 5 0 0 16 0 0 9 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 940 406 533 367 13 64,0 2 7 4 0 11 1000

Manuel Castaño 13 11 3 4 1 1 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1098 462 636 364 5 28,0 2 14 9 1 24 958

Manuel Navarro 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mario Hermosillo 7 7 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 714 286 429 286 3 15,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Michel Carrera 24 20 5 7 2 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 908 458 450 350 13 54,0 0 6 0 1 7 857

Miguel Hernandez 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1250 250 1000 250 1 6,0 0 2 1 1 4 750

Oscar Monroy 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1333 667 667 667 2 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Osvaldo Figueroa 19 16 4 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 849 474 375 375 10 41,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Reinier Gonzalez 42 35 18 20 3 0 4 35 0 0 16 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 1 1643 643 1000 571 13 71,0 1 13 15 4 32 875

Ronniel Leliebre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 38,0 1 2 8 0 10 1000

Santiago Blanco 14 9 7 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1310 643 667 556 5 24,0 0 9 1 0 10 1000

Vladimir Casañas 25 22 9 10 5 0 0 15 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 1202 520 682 455 13 51,0 1 6 0 0 6 1000

Wilber Santacruz 41 36 11 18 12 0 0 30 0 0 11 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 1370 537 833 500 17 87,0 0 20 1 3 24 875

William Gonzalez 50 45 22 27 5 0 3 41 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 1551 640 911 600 17 83,0 2 19 2 2 23 913

Yoanny Martinez 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yuniel Navarro 24 22 6 8 1 0 0 9 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 784 375 409 364 10 50,0 2 8 1 1 10 900

Yuset Rodriguez 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1167 667 500 500 2 8,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 618 536 209 245 63 6 18 374 0 0 177 0 12 70 7 27 0 0 6 1207 510 698 457 20 102,0 11 302 116 25 443 944

5to CAMPEONATO TABACUBA Eliminatoria + Cruces + Final

Carlos Baliño



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL BAVE

Antonio Banderas 9 9 6 0 5 2 714 0 0 217 268 92 74 65 8 49 7 23 2 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 43,1 3,25 10,50 424

Didier Athanay 2 1 1 1 1 1 500 0 0 29 32 13 6 6 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,0 2,29 6,00 448,3

Frank Pereira 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 29 34 16 15 15 0 4 0 4 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5,0 4,00 21,00 551,7

Michel Marquez 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 3 3 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0 - - 1000

Ronniel Leliebre 9 7 6 2 5 3 625 0 0 221 256 91 65 56 12 28 4 20 6 4 0 11 0 0 0 0 45,2 2,61 8,58 411,8

Wilber Santacruz 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 1,00 0,00 250

TOTAL 23 18 14 5 13 7 650 0 0 502 598 215 163 145 21 86 13 50 11 10 0 17 0 0 0 0 102,0 2,95 9,95 428

Lanzadores


